07 Summer Band Concert
8pm, Courthouse Lawn, every Tuesday

10 Explore Waterloo Night at the Museums

11 Waterloo Boo Brothers WWII Naval Experiences
1:30pm, MoCo History Museum

11 Explore Waterloo Shopping Bags+Barstools

& Block Party
Participating Merchants & Randy’s RR Bar

19 Fire Department BBQ & Car Show
8am-5pm, Historic Maeystown
24825 Waterloo Homecoming
Courthouse Square, parade Saturday at 5pm
25 Optimist 5K Run/Fun Walk
begins at Rogers Elementary School
26 A Pair of Great-Horned Owls Become Parents
1:30pm, MoCo History Museum
26 Midwest Bird & Animal Breeders Swap & Sale

5:30-11am, Fairgrounds

September

TBD Downtown Concert Series
Downtown Waterloo at the Bandstand
01-02 WHS Band Parents Flea Market
8am-3pm Sat., 9am-2pm Sun., Fairgrounds
13-16 Explore Waterloo Fall Open House
Participating Merchants
14 Explore Waterloo Block Party
7pm, JV’s Downtown Bar & Grill
15 1900s -2000s Fashion Show/Luncheon/Tea
12:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
15 Optimist Blue Army Bull Bash
7:30pm, Monroe County Fairgrounds
20 Golf Classic Waterloo Chamber of Commerce,
Annbriar Golf Course
30 The Making of the 810 Cord Automobile
1:30pm, MoCo History Museum
30 Midwest Bird & Animal Breeders Swap & Sale

5:30-11am, Monroe County Fairgrounds

TBD Downtown Concert Series
Downtown Waterloo at the Bandstand

12&13 Haunted Trail 7-11pm, Waterloo Sportsman Club
13 PumpkinFest 9am-4pm, Courthouse Square

14 Oktoberfest 9am-4pm, Historic Maeystown

14 Explore Waterloo Historical Architectual Tour

Downtown Waterloo

18 Explore Waterloo Witches & Warlocks Night Out
Participating Merchants & Restaurants
19&20 Haunted Trail 7-11pm, Waterloo Sportsman Club
21 Ulysses S. Grant-Little Known Facts
1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum

26 & 27 Haunted Trail 7-11pm, Waterloo Sportsman Club
27 A Museum? A Dream Becomes a Reality!
1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
28 Wurstmarkt & Meat Shoot
11lam-4pm, St. Patrick’s Tipton
28 Midwest Bird & Animal Breeders Swap & Sale
5:30-11am, Monroe County Fairgrounds
31 Trunk-or-Treat 6-8pm, Courthouse Square
04 Turkey Shoot & Meat Raffle
Noon, Waterloo Sportsmans Club
04 Lakota Indian Tribe Culture & Traditions
1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
08 Veterans Day Ceremony
6:30pm, Waterloo High School
10 Barbara Kay presents Annie Oakley
1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
11 Veterans Day Laying of the Wreath
11am, Veterans Memorial at Lakeview Park
22 Lion’s Club Share The Feast
11:30am-1pm, Sts. Peter and Paul School
24 GLOW Lighted Holiday Parade
5:30pm, Downtown Waterloo
24-25 Christmas on the Square & Christmas Walk
Downtown Waterloo & Participating Merchants
25 Hometown Harmony Christmas Concert
6:30pm, Hope Christian Church, Columbia
25 Chamber of Commerce Lamppost Decorating Contest
Noon-3, Courthouse Square
29 4™ Annual Community Christmas Tree Lighting

6:30pm, Corner of Mill & Main Sts.

December

01 Valmeyer Community Chorus
1:30pm Monore County History Museum
06 Explore Waterloo Warm & Fizzies
Participating Restaurants & Merchants
07-09 Christmas Tree Walk 5-9pm, The Beacon
08 Les Danseurs de Fort de Chartres
1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
16-23 Santa Float 5-9pm each evening,

Residential Areas of Waterloo
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31

10

16-18

17

25

10

10

10

18

24

25

13-15

14

14

20-22

January

Children’s Rummage Sale Sts. Peter and Paul School

February

Trivia Night 6:30pm, Camp Wartburg

Life Network of Southern lllinois Trivia Night
6pm, Waterloo High School

Taste of the Region 5-10pm, Gibault High School
Dark of the Moon presented by MASC
Capitol Theatre, shows all weekend
Chocolate Lovers’ Night Explore Waterloo
Participating Restaurants and Merchants
Dark of the Moon presented by MASC
Capitol Theatre, shows all weekend
Sportsmans Club Trivia Night

7pm, Waterloo Sportsmans Club

SPPCS Wurstmarkt Sts. Peter and Paul School

Explore Waterloo Shopping Bags & Barstools
Participating Restaurants and Merchants
Annual Waterloo Chamber of Commerce Social
5pm, Camp Wartburg

SPPCS Spring Gala Event

Hecker Community Center

Ham Shoot & Meat Raffle

Noon, Waterloo Sportsmans Club

Human Support Services 80’s Themed Trivia Night

6pm, American Legion Post 581, Columbia
Midwest Bird & Animal Breeders Swap & Sale
5:30-11am, Monroe County Fairgrounds

Kaskaskia - lllinois’ First State Capitol
1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
An Inspector Calls presented by MASC
Capitol Theatre, shows all weekend

History Museum’s 10th Anniversary Roundup
6pm, Annbriar

Southern lllinois Sheep & Craft Festival
Monroe County Fairgrounds

A Cause for Paws

5-11pm, The Falls Banquet Center, Columbia
An Inspector Calls presented by MASC
Capitol Theatre, shows all weekend

21
21

21

29

29

TBD

05-06

05

06

06

TBD

02

02

03
05

08-09
08-10

Rummage Sale 8am-3pm, Gibault High School
Explore Waterloo Art Walk

Participating Restaurants and Merchants

The Mounds-America’s First Cities

1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
Annual Chicken Dinner

11am-2pm, Camp Wartburg

Midwest Bird & Animal Breeders Swap & Sale
5:30-11am, Monroe County Fairgrounds

Downtown Concert Series
Downtown Waterloo at the Bandstand
WHS Band Parents Flea Market

8am-3pm Saturday, 9am-2pm Sunday, Fairgrounds

5th Annual Mayfest

9am-4pm, Courthouse Square

Spring Concert & Art Show

7-9pm, Gibault High School
Fruehlingsfest/Springfest

9am-4pm, Historic Maeystown

Miles Cemetery Restoration & Experiences
1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
John Mohl Memorial Golf Tournament

11am, Acorns Golf Links

Midwest Bird & Animal Breeders Swap & Sale
5:30-11am, Monroe County Fairgrounds
Memorial Day Ceremony

11am, Courthouse Square

Summer Band Concert Season Opening Night
8pm, Courthouse Lawn, every Tuesday

Downtown Concert Series

Downtown Waterloo at the Bandstand
GLOW Community Yard Sale

7am—2pm, Waterloo Residental Areas
Kickin’ it up on Route 66 in lllinois
1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
Optimist Club Car Show Courthouse Square
Summer Band Concert Season

8pm, Courthouse Lawn, every Tuesday
St. Peter & Paul Parish Picnic

Rumors presented by MASC

Capitol Theatre, shows all weekend

10

10

15

15-17

16

19

22-23

24

30

30

Military Heritage Day

10am-8pm, Downtown Waterloo

Explore Waterloo Historical Architectural Tour
Downtown Waterloo

Human Support Services Shine Your Light Gala
The Falls Reception Center, Columbia

Rumors presented by MASC

Capitol Theatre, shows all weekend

Postcard Views of Monroe County circa 1910
1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
Porta Westfalica Festival

4pm Festival begins, 6pm Parade, Courthouse Square
Mary & Martha Rummage Sale

8am-1pm, Sts. Peter & Paul

Midwest Bird & Animal Breeders Swap & Sale
5:30-11am, Monroe County Fairgrounds

The Village of Merrimac Awakened

1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
Optimist Truck & Tractor Pull

Monroe County Fairgrounds

TBD

01, 03- 04

03

07

15

19-22

21

22-29

TBD

04

05

Downtown Concert Series

Downtown Waterloo at the Bandstand
Baseball Tournament (begins June 30th) &
Valmeyer Mid-Summer Celebration
Summer Band Concert Season

8pm, Courthouse Lawn, every Tuesday
The Forts of lllinois

1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
Quilts-A Bed Turning

1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
Explore Waterloo Christmas in July
Participating Merchants

Making a Cotton Sassafras Christmas Tree
1:30pm, Monore County History Museum
Monroe County Fair

Monroe County Fairgrounds

Downtown Concert Series

Downtown Waterloo at the Bandstand
Trash & Treasures Village Yard Sale
8am-Noon, Historic Maeystown
Auction & Chicken Plate Dinner
11am-4pm, St. Patrick’s Tipton



