07	Summer Band Concert 8pm, Courthouse Lawn, every Tuesday	18	Explore Waterloo Witches & Warlocks Night Out Participating Merchants & Restaurants	
10	Explore Waterloo Night at the Museums	19 & 20	Haunted Trail 7-11pm, Waterloo Sportsman Club	
11	Waterloo Boo Brothers WWII Naval Experiences	21	Ulysses S. Grant-Little Known Facts	
	1:30pm, MoCo History Museum		1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum	
11	Explore Waterloo Shopping Bags+Barstools	26 & 27	Haunted Trail 7-11pm, Waterloo Sportsman Club	
	& Block Party	27	A Museum? A Dream Becomes a Reality!	
	Participating Merchants & Randy's RR Bar		1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum	
19	Fire Department BBQ & Car Show	28	Wurstmarkt & Meat Shoot	
	8am-5pm, Historic Maeystown		11am-4pm, St. Patrick's Tipton	
24&25	Waterloo Homecoming	28	Midwest Bird & Animal Breeders Swap & Sale	
	Courthouse Square, parade Saturday at 5pm		5:30-11am, Monroe County Fairgrounds	
25	Optimist 5K Run/Fun Walk	31	Trunk-or-Treat 6-8pm, Courthouse Square	
	begins at Rogers Elementary School			
26	A Pair of Great-Horned Owls Become Parents 1:30pm, MoCo History Museum Midwest Bird & Animal Breeders Swap & Sale 5:30-11am, Fairgrounds	November		
		04	Turkey Shoot & Meat Raffle	
26		04	Noon, Waterloo Sportsmans Club	
		04	Lakota Indian Tribe Culture & Traditions	
		04	1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum	
	September	08	Veterans Day Ceremony	
TBD	Downtown Concert Series	00	6:30pm, Waterloo High School	
טפו	Downtown Waterloo at the Bandstand	10	Barbara Kay presents Annie Oakley	
01-02	WHS Band Parents Flea Market		1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum	
01-02	8am-3pm Sat., 9am-2pm Sun., Fairgrounds	11	Veterans Day Laying of the Wreath	
13-16	Explore Waterloo Fall Open House		11am, Veterans Memorial at Lakeview Park	
13-10	Participating Merchants	22	Lion's Club Share The Feast	
	Larrenarie Meteralia			
14			11:30am-1pm, Sts. Peter and Paul School	
14	Explore Waterloo Block Party	24	11:30am-1pm, Sts. Peter and Paul School GLOW Lighted Holiday Parade	
	Explore Waterloo Block Party 7pm, JV's Downtown Bar & Grill	24	GLOW Lighted Holiday Parade	
14	Explore Waterloo Block Party 7pm, JV's Downtown Bar & Grill 1900s -2000s Fashion Show/Luncheon/Tea	24 24-25	GLOW Lighted Holiday Parade 5:30pm, Downtown Waterloo	
15	Explore Waterloo Block Party 7pm, JV's Downtown Bar & Grill 1900s -2000s Fashion Show/Luncheon/Tea 12:30pm, Monroe County History Museum		GLOW Lighted Holiday Parade 5:30pm, Downtown Waterloo Christmas on the Square & Christmas Walk	
	Explore Waterloo Block Party 7pm, JV's Downtown Bar & Grill 1900s -2000s Fashion Show/Luncheon/Tea		GLOW Lighted Holiday Parade 5:30pm, Downtown Waterloo	

25

29

20

30

30

TBD

13

14

14

12 & 13

Golf Classic Waterloo Chamber of Commerce,

Midwest Bird & Animal Breeders Swap & Sale

Haunted Trail 7-11pm, Waterloo Sportsman Club

PumpkinFest 9am-4pm, Courthouse Square

Oktoberfest 9am-4pm, Historic Maeystown

Explore Waterloo Historical Architectual Tour

The Making of the 810 Cord Automobile

5:30-11am, Monroe County Fairgrounds

Downtown Waterloo at the Bandstand

1:30pm, MoCo History Museum

October

Downtown Concert Series

Downtown Waterloo

Annbriar Golf Course



Noon-3, Courthouse Square

6:30pm, Hope Christian Church, Columbia

Chamber of Commerce Lamppost Decorating Contest

4TH Annual Community Christmas Tree Lighting

01	Valmeyer Community Chorus
	1:30pm Monore County History Museum
06	Explore Waterloo Warm & Fizzies
	Participating Restaurants & Merchants
07-09	Christmas Tree Walk 5-9pm, The Beacon
80	Les Danseurs de Fort de Chartres
	1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
16-23	Santa Float 5-9pm each evening,
	Residential Areas of Waterloo



2018 ANNUAL CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Events subject to change.
Check out our website
www.waterloo.il.us
or any undated information

for any updated information and additional events.

	January	21	Rummage Sale 8am-3pm, Gibault High School	10	Military Heritage Day
31	Children's Rummage Sale Sts. Peter and Paul School	21	Explore Waterloo Art Walk Participating Restaurants and Merchants The Mounds-America's First Cities	10	10am-8pm, Downtown Waterloo Explore Waterloo Historical Architectural Tour Downtown Waterloo
	February	29	1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum Annual Chicken Dinner	15	Human Support Services Shine Your Light Gala The Falls Reception Center, Columbia
03 03	Trivia Night 6:30pm, Camp Wartburg Life Network of Southern Illinois Trivia Night 6pm, Waterloo High School	29	11am-2pm, Camp Wartburg Midwest Bird & Animal Breeders Swap & Sale 5:30-11am, Monroe County Fairgrounds	15-17 16	Rumors presented by MASC Capitol Theatre, shows all weekend Postcard Views of Monroe County circa 1910 1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
09-11	Taste of the Region 5-10pm, Gibault High School Dark of the Moon presented by MASC		May	19	Porta Westfalica Festival
10	Capitol Theatre, shows all weekend Chocolate Lovers' Night Explore Waterloo Participating Restaurants and Merchants	TBD	Downtown Concert Series Downtown Waterloo at the Bandstand	22-23	4pm Festival begins, 6pm Parade, Courthouse Square Mary & Martha Rummage Sale 8am-1pm, Sts. Peter & Paul
16-18	Dark of the Moon presented by MASC Capitol Theatre, shows all weekend	05-06	WHS Band Parents Flea Market 8am-3pm Saturday, 9am-2pm Sunday, Fairgrounds	24	Midwest Bird & Animal Breeders Swap & Sale 5:30-11am, Monroe County Fairgrounds
17	Sportsmans Club Trivia Night	05	5th Annual Mayfest 9am-4pm, Courthouse Square	30	The Village of Merrimac Awakened 1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
25	7pm, Waterloo Sportsmans Club SPPCS Wurstmarkt Sts. Peter and Paul School	06	Spring Concert & Art Show 7-9pm, Gibault High School	30	Optimist Truck & Tractor Pull Monroe County Fairgrounds
	March	06	Fruehlingsfest/Springfest 9am-4pm, Historic Maeystown		
10	Explore Waterloo Shopping Bags & Barstools	12	Miles Cemetery Restoration & Experiences		July
10	Participating Restaurants and Merchants Annual Waterloo Chamber of Commerce Social	21	1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum John Mohl Memorial Golf Tournament 11am, Acorns Golf Links	TBD	Downtown Concert Series Downtown Waterloo at the Bandstand
10	5pm, Camp Wartburg SPPCS Spring Gala Event	27	Midwest Bird & Animal Breeders Swap & Sale 5:30-11am, Monroe County Fairgrounds	01, 03- 04	Baseball Tournament (begins June 30th) & Valmeyer Mid-Summer Celebration
18	Hecker Community Center Ham Shoot & Meat Raffle	28	Memorial Day Ceremony 11am, Courthouse Square	03	Summer Band Concert Season 8pm, Courthouse Lawn, every Tuesday
24	Noon, Waterloo Sportsmans Club Human Support Services 80's Themed Trivia Night	29	Summer Band Concert Season Opening Night 8pm, Courthouse Lawn, every Tuesday	07	The Forts of Illinois 1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
25	6pm, American Legion Post 581, Columbia Midwest Bird & Animal Breeders Swap & Sale		opin, Courthouse Lawn, every ruesuay	15	Quilts-A Bed Turning 1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum
	5:30-11am, Monroe County Fairgrounds		June	19-22	Explore Waterloo Christmas in July Participating Merchants
	April	TBD	Downtown Concert Series Downtown Waterloo at the Bandstand	21	Making a Cotton Sassafras Christmas Tree 1:30pm, Monore County History Museum
08	Kaskaskia - Illinois' First State Capitol 1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum	02	GLOW Community Yard Sale 7am–2pm, Waterloo Residental Areas	22-29	Monroe County Fair Monroe County Fairgrounds
13-15	An Inspector Calls presented by MASC Capitol Theatre, shows all weekend	02	Kickin' it up on Route 66 in Illinois		, 3
14	History Museum's 10th Anniversary Roundup	03	1:30pm, Monroe County History Museum Optimist Club Car Show Courthouse Square		August
14	6pm, Annbriar Southern Illinois Sheep & Craft Festival	05	Summer Band Concert Season 8pm, Courthouse Lawn, every Tuesday	TBD	Downtown Concert Series Downtown Waterloo at the Bandstand
14	Monroe County Fairgrounds A Cause for Paws	08-09 08-10	St. Peter & Paul Parish Picnic Rumors presented by MASC	04	Trash & Treasures Village Yard Sale 8am-Noon, Historic Maeystown
20-22	5-11pm, The Falls Banquet Center, Columbia An Inspector Calls presented by MASC Capitol Theatre, shows all weekend		Capitol Theatre, shows all weekend	05	Auction & Chicken Plate Dinner 11am-4pm, St. Patrick's Tipton